

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 20-1933 **Version:** 1

Type: Attorneys Matters Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/9/2020 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 9/15/2020 Final action: 9/15/2020

Title: Resolution of Necessity for a Temporary Construction Easement Located at 6600 65th Street, Vero

Beach, FL 32967 Owned by Harish and Deepti Sadhwani

Sponsors:

Indexes: 66th Avenue, Eminent Domain, Resolution, Temporary Construction Easement

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Proposed Resolution with Sketch and Description

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/15/2020	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

Resolution of Necessity for a Temporary Construction Easement Located at 6600 65th Street, Vero Beach, FL 32967 Owned by Harish and Deepti Sadhwani

Staff recommends that the Board approve the Resolution of Necessity and authorize staff to proceed with the necessary acquisition of the Temporary Construction Easement for Parcel 105 through the County's power of eminent domain.